PRECISION-STRIKE
MORTAR

GUIDED 120MM is a 16.5kg, 120mm calibre guided mortar. The
indirect fire weapon employs a high explosive, fragmentation
payload, with a range of 7km and pyrotechnic control system. Guided
by GNSS, the GUIDED 120mm supports friendly forces by providing
precision-strike capabilities in infantry operations.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Type

Length

Diameter

Maximum Range

Overall Weight

Payload

Circular Error Probability (CEP)
Fuze Type

Guidance System

Launch Platform

Target

Indirect Fire Weapon

757mm

120mm

7km

16.5kg

High Explosive, Fragmentation
5m

Impact

GNSS

120mm Mortar

Enemy Forces or Materiel



